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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
WEST PALM BEACH DIVISION

CASE NO. 9:15-cv-81298-KAM

JULIAN BIVINS, as Personal Representative of
the ancillary Estate of Oliver Wilson Bivins,

Plaintiff,
VS.

CURTIS CAHALLONER ROGERS, JR., as
former guardian, et al,

Defendants.

PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT

Plaintiff, Julian Bivins, as Personal Representative of the ancillary Estate of Oliver
Wilson Bivins (“Plaintiff”), hereby notifies this Court that Plaintiff and Defendants Brian M.
O’Connell, Ashley N. Crispin, Ciklin Lubitz & O’Connell, and Stephen M. Kelly, only, have
settled this matter. A Joint Stipulation for Dismissal with Prejudice as to only the Defendants
Brian M. O’Connell, Ashley N. Crispin, Ciklin Lubitz & O’Connell, and Stephen M. Kelly will

be forthcoming.
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Respectfully submitted,

/s/ J. Ronald Denman

THE BLEAKLEY BAVOL LAW FIRM
J. Ronald Denman, Esquire

Florida Bar No. 863475

15170 North Florida Avenue

Tampa, FL 33613

Telephone:  (813) 221-3759
Facsimile: (813) 221-3198

E-mail: rdenman@bleakleybavol.com
(Counsel for the Plaintiff)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed with the
Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system on September 8, 2017, and the foregoing document is
being served this day on all counsel or parties of record, as noted below, either via transmission
of Notices of Electronic Filing generated by CM/ECF or in some other authorized manner for
those counsel or parties who are not authorized to receive Notices of Electronic Filing:

Rachel Studley, Esg. and

Brandon J. Hechtman, Esq.

Wicker Smith O’Hara McCoy & Ford, P.A.
515 N. Flagler Drive

West Palm Beach, FL 33486
RStudley@wickersmith.com
BHechtman@wickersmith.com

L. Louis Mrachek, Esquire

Alan B. Rose, Esquire

Mracheck, Fitzgerald, Rose,
Konopka, Thomas & Weiss, P.A.
505 South Flagler Drive, Suite 600
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Imrachek@mrachek-law.com
arose@mrachek-law.com
mchandler@mrachek-law.com

/s/ J. Ronald Denman
Attorney

Jeffrey A. Blaker, Esquire

Conroy, Simberg

1801 Centrepark Drive East, Suite 200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
eservicewbp@conroysimberg.com
jblaker@conroysimberg.com
kmelby@conroysimberg.com



